


Highmark 2023 Small Group ACA Benefit Changes*

Product Name: Shared Cost PPO $2600-70

New Metal Level: Gold
Former Metal Level: Silver
Status: New for 2023

Year 2022
Ouf—of—l?ocke’r Maximum $8,550
(2x Family)

Emergency Room $625
Ouf‘paflen’r Surgery/ In network $200
Facility Fee

Advanced Imaging $570

New Product Name: Shared Cost PPO $0-100

Metal Level: Silver
Status: New for 2023

New Product Name: Shared Cost PPO $0/$150
Former Product Name: Shared Cost EPO $0/$150
Metal Level: Platinum

Status: See changes below

Year 2022

In network S0
Medical Deductible

Out of network N/A

In network 100%
Coinsurance

Out of network N/A
Out-of-Pocket Maximum | In network $2,250
(2x Family) Out of network N/A
Inpatient Hospital $0

Professional Services

*Coinsurance applies after deductible, unless otherwise noted.

2023

$7,000
$425
30%

$275

2023

$0

$0
100%
80%
$2,250
$4,500

$10 copay/day, up to 5 days/
per admission/then 100%



Highmark 2023 Small Group ACA Benefit Changes*

New Product Name: Shared Cost PPO $250/100
Former Product Name: Shared Cost EPO $250/100
Metal Level: Platinum

Status: See changes below

Year 2022 2023
) In network $250 $250
Medical Deductible
Out of network N/A $500
In network 100% 100%
Coinsurance
Out of network N/A 80%
Out-of-Pocket Maximum | In network $2,000 $2,000
(2x Family) Out of network N/A $4,000

New Product Name: Shared Cost PPO $500/100
Former Product Name: Shared Cost EPO $500/100

Metal Level: Platinum
Status: See changes below

Year 2022 2023
) ) In network $500 $500
Medical Deductible
Out of network N/A $1,000
In network 100% 100%
Coinsurance
Out of network N/A 80%
Qut-of-Pocket Maximum In network $2,000 $2,000
(2x Family) Out of network N/A $4,000

*Coinsurance applies after deductible, unless otherwise noted.



Highmark 2023 Small Group ACA Benefit Changes*

New Product Name: Shared Cost PPO $0/$250

Former Product Name: Shared Cost EPO $0/$250

Metal Level: Gold
Status: See changes below

Year

In network
Medical Deductible

Out of network
) In network
Coinsurance
Out of network
Out-of-Pocket Maximum | In network (2x Family)
(2x Family) Out of network (2x Family)
Ouf‘paflen’r Surgery/ In network
Facility Fee

Inpatient Hospital
Professional Services

New Product Name: Shared Cost PPO $0/$500

2022

$0

N/A
100%
N/A
$8,550
N/A

$100

$0

Former Product Name: Shared Cost EPO $0/$500

Metal Level: Gold

Status: See changes below

Year

. ) In network
Medical Deductible
Out of network

. In network
Coinsurance
Out of network

Out-of-Pocket Maximum | In network (2x Family)

(2x Family) Out of network (2x Family)
Outpatient Surgery/ In network

Facility Fee

Prescription Drugs

Inpatient Hospital In network

Professional Services

2022

$0
N/A
100%
N/A
$7,900
N/A

$100
$3/$15/$65/$100

$0

*Coinsurance applies after deductible, unless otherwise noted.

2023

$0

$0
100%
80%
$9,100
$18,200

$115

$10 copay/day, up to 5 days/
per admission/then 100%

2023

$0

$0
100%
80%
$9,100
$18,200

$110

$3/$20/$65/$100

$10 copay/day, up to 5 days/
per admission/then 100%



Highmark 2023 Small Group ACA Benefit Changes*

New Product Name: Shared Cost PPO $750/100
Former Product Name: Shared Cost EPO $750/100

Metal Level: Gold

Status: See changes below

Year

Medical Deductible

Coinsurance

Out-of-Pocket Maximum
(2x Family)

Outpatient Surgery/
Facility Fee

In network
Out of network
In network
Out of network

In network (2x Family)

Out of network (2x Family)

In network

2022

$750
N/A
100%
N/A
$8,550
N/A

$100 after deductible

New Product Name: Shared Cost PPO $1000/80
Former Product Name: Shared Cost EPO $1000/80

Metal Level: Gold

Status: See changes below

Year

Medical Deductible

Coinsurance

Out-of-Pocket Maximum
(2x Family)

Outpatient Surgery/
Facility Fee

In network
Out of network
In network
Out of network

In network (2x Family)

Out of network (2x Family)

In network

2022

$1,000
N/A
80%
N/A
$8,550
N/A

$105 after deductible

*Coinsurance applies after deductible, unless otherwise noted.

2023

$750
$1,500
100%
80%
$9,100
$18,200

$140 after deductible

2023

$1,000
$2,000
80%
60%
$9,100
$18,200

$135 after deductible



Highmark 2023 Small Group ACA Benefit Changes*

New Product Name: Shared Cost PPO $1200/100
Former Product Name: Shared Cost EPO $1200/100

Metal Level: Gold

Status: See changes below

Year

Medical Deductible

Coinsurance

Out-of-Pocket Maximum
(2x Family)

Outpatient Surgery/
Facility Fee

Prescription Drugs

In network
Out of network
In network
Out of network

In network (2x Family)

Out of network (2x Family)

In network

2022

$1,200
N/A
100%
N/A
$8,550
N/A

$115 after deductible

$3/$15/$65/$100

New Product Name: Shared Cost PPO $1500/100
Former Product Name: Shared Cost EPO $1500/100

Metal Level: Gold

Status: See changes below

Year

Medical Deductible

Coinsurance

Out-of-Pocket Maximum
(2x Family)

Outpatient Surgery/
Facility Fee

Prescription Drugs

In network
Out of network
In network
Out of network

In network (2x Family)

Out of network (2x Family)

In network

2022

$1,500
N/A
100%
N/A
$8,550
N/A

$105 after deductible

$3/$15/$65/$100

*Coinsurance applies after deductible, unless otherwise noted.

2023

$1,200
$2,400
100%
80%
$9,100
$18,200

$135 after deductible

$3/$30/$65/$100

2023

$1,500
$3,000
100%
80%
$9,100
$18,200

$120 after deductible

$3/$30/$65/$100



Highmark 2023 Small Group ACA Benefit Changes*

New Product Name: Shared Cost PPO $2000/100
Former Product Name: Shared Cost EPO $2000/100

Metal Level: Gold

Status: See changes below

Year

Medical Deductible

Coinsurance

Out-of-Pocket Maximum
(2x Family)

In network

Out of network

In network

Out of network

In network (2x Family)

Out of network (2x Family)

2022

$2,000
N/A
100%
N/A
$7,900
N/A

New Product Name: Shared Cost PPO $2500 1x/90
Former Product Name: Shared Cost EPO $2500 1x/90

Metal Level: Gold

Status: See changes below

Year

Medical Deductible

Coinsurance

Out-of-Pocket Maximum

Inpatient Hospital
Professional
Services In Network

In network
Out of network
In network
Out of network
In network

Out of network

Product Name: Shared Cost PPO $300/100

Metal Level: Gold

Status: See changes below

Year

Outpatient Surgery/
Facility Fee

In network

2022

$2,500 1x per family
N/A
90%
N/A
$8,550 1x per family
N/A

10% after deductible

2022

$100 after deductible

*Coinsurance applies after deductible, unless otherwise noted.

2023

$2,000
$4,000
100%
80%
$7,900
$15,800

2023

$2,500 1x per family
$5,000 1x per family
90%
70%
$8,550 1x per family
$17,100 1x per family

100% after deductible and
$10 copay, per admission

2023

$150 after deductible



Highmark 2023 Small Group ACA Benefit Changes*

Product Name: Shared Cost PPO $1000/100

Metal Level: Gold

Status: See changes below

Year

Out-of-Pocket Maximum

(2x Family)

Outpatient Surgery/
Facility Fee

Prescription Drugs

Product Name: Shared Cost PPO $1400/100

Metal Level: Gold

Status: No changes for 2023

Product Name: Shared Cost PPO $1500/80

Metal Level: Gold

Status: See changes below

Year

Out-of-Pocket Maximum

(2x Family)

Outpatient Surgery/
Facility Fee

Product Name: Shared Cost PPO $2500/100

Metal Level: Gold

Status: See changes below

Year

Out-of-Pocket Maximum

(2x Family)

Prescription Drugs

Product Name: Shared Cost PPO $2750/100

Metal Level: Gold

Status: No changes for 2023

In network (2x Family)

Out of network (2x Family)

In network (2x Family)

Out of network (2x Family)

In network (2x Family)

Out of network (2x Family)

2022

$8,550
$17,100

$130 after deductible

$3/$15/$65/$100

2022

$8,550
$17,100

$85 after deductible

2022

$7,900
$15,800
$3/$15/$65/$100

*Coinsurance applies after deductible, unless otherwise noted.

2023

$9,100
$18,200

$145 after deductible

$3/$30/$65/$100

2023

$9,100
$18,200

$110 after deductible

2023

$9,100
$18,200
$3/$30/$65/$100



Highmark 2023 Small Group ACA Benefit Changes*

Product Name: Shared Cost PPO $2850/100

Metal Level: Gold

Status: No changes for 2023

Product Name: Shared Cost PPO $3000/90

Metal Level: Gold

Status: No changes for 2023

New Product Name: Shared Cost PPO $4500/100
Former Product Name: Shared Cost EPO $4500/100

Metal Level: Silver

Status: See changes below

Year

Medical Deductible

Coinsurance

Out-of-Pocket Maximum
(2x Family)

PCP/Retail Clinic/Mental
Health/Substance Abuse

Specialist Office Visit
Urgent Care

Outpatient Surgery/
Facility Fee

Inpatient Hospital
(includes Mental Health
and Substance Abuse)

Emergency Room

Basic Diagnostics (Lab/
Pathology)
Basic Diagnostics (X-Ray)

Inpatient Hospital
Professional
Services In Network

In network

Out of network

In network

Out of network

In network (2x Family)

Out of network (2x Family)
In network

In network

In network

In network

In network

In network
In network

In network

2022

$4,500
N/A
100%
N/A
$8,700
N/A

$25

$45
$55

$300 after deductible

$500 after deductible

$300 after deductible
$45 after deductible

$45 after deductible

$0

*Coinsurance applies after deductible, unless otherwise noted.

2023

$4,500
$9,000
100%
80%
$9,100
$18,200

$40

$60
$70

$200 after deductible

$550 after deductible

$350 after deductible
$60 after deductible
$60 after deductible

100% after deductible and
$10 copay, per admission



Highmark 2023 Small Group ACA Benefit Changes*

New Product Name: Shared Cost PPO $5200/100
Former Product Name: Shared Cost EPO $5200/100

Metal Level: Silver

Status: See changes below

Year

Medical Deductible

Coinsurance

Out-of-Pocket Maximum
(2x Family)

PCP/Retail Clinic
Specialist Office Visit
Urgent Care

Outpatient Surgery/
Facility Fee

Emergency Room

Basic Diagnostics (Lab/
Pathology)

Basic Diagnostics (X-Ray)
Advanced Diagnostic/
Imaging (MRI/CAT/PET)
Prescription Drugs

Inpatient Hospital
Professional
Services In Network

In network

Out of network

In network

Out of network

In network (2x Family)
Out of network (2x Family)
In network

In network

In network
In network
In network
In network
In network

In network

2022

$5,200
N/A
100%
N/A
$8,700
N/A
$25
$40
$50

$300 after deductible
$300 after deductible
$40 after deductible
$40 after deductible
$150 after deductible

$3/$20/$60/$90

$0

*Coinsurance applies after deductible, unless otherwise noted.

2023

$5,200
$10,400
100%
80%
$9,100
$18,200
$35
$55
$65

$200 after deductible
$375 after deductible
$55 after deductible
$55 after deductible
$200 after deductible
$3/$30/$60/$90

100% after deductible and
$10 copay, per admission



Highmark 2023 Small Group ACA Benefit Changes*

New Product Name: Shared Cost PPO Basic $2000/75
Former Product Name: Shared Cost EPO Basic $2000/75

Metal Level: Silver

Status: See changes below

Year

Medical Deductible

Coinsurance

Out-of-Pocket Maximum
(2x Family)

PCP/Retail Clinic

Basic Diagnostics (Lab/
Pathology)

Prescription Drugs

In network

Out of network

In network

Out of network

In network (2x Family)
Out of network (2x Family)

In network

In network

Product Name: Shared Cost PPO $1400/50

Metal Level: Silver

Status: See changes below

Year

Out-of-Pocket Maximum
(2x Family)

PCP/Retail Clinic
Specialist Office Visit
Urgent Care

Outpatient Surgery/
Facility Fee

Basic Diagnostics
(Lab/Pathology)

Basic Diagnostics (X-Ray)

Prescription Drugs

In network (2x Family)
Out of network (2x Family)
In network

In network

In network

In network

In network

In network

2022

$2,000
N/A
75%
N/A
$8,700
N/A
$40

$40

$3/$30/$60/$90

2022

$8,550
$17,100
$55
$80
$90

$350 after deductible

$75

$75
$3/$40/$80/$125

*Coinsurance applies after deductible, unless otherwise noted.

2023

$2,000
$4,000
75%
55%
$9,100
$18,200
$55

$55

$3/$40/$80/$125

2023

$9,100
$18,200
$65
$90
$100

$400 after deductible

$90

$90
$3/$45/$95/$150



Highmark 2023 Small Group ACA Benefit Changes*

Product Name: Shared Cost PPO $7400/70

Metal Level: Bronze
Status: No changes for 2023

Product Name: Health Savings PPO HSA $1500/100

Metal Level: Gold
Status: See changes below

Year 2022

Out-of-Pocket Maximum | In network (2x Family) $3,450

(2x Family) Out of network (2x Family) | $6,900

New Product Name: Health Savings PPO HSA $2600/100
Former Product Name: Health Savings PPO HSA $2500/100

Metal Level: Gold
Status: See changes below

Year 2022
In network $2,500
Medical Deductible
Out of network $5,000
Out-of-Pocket Maximum | In network (2x Family) $2,500
(2x Family) Out of network (2x Family) | $5,000

New Product Name: Health Savings Embedded PPO HSA $3850/100

2023

$4,000
$8,000

2023

$2,600
$5,200
$2,600

$5,200

Former Product Name: Health Savings Embedded PPO HSA $3850/100 C

Metal Level: Gold
Status: See changes below

Year 2022
Out-of-Pocket Maximum | In network (2x Family) $3,850

(2x Family) Out of network (2x Family) | $7,700

Ou’r'p'o’rlen’r Surgery/ In network $0 after deductible
Facility Fee

*Coinsurance applies after deductible, unless otherwise noted.

2023

$7,000
$14,000

$100 after deductible



Highmark 2023 Small Group ACA Benefit Changes*

New Product Name: Health Savings Embedded PPO HSA Copay $3000

Former Product Name: Health Savings Embedded PPO HSA Copay $2800

Metal Level: Silver
Status: See changes below

Year 2022

In network $2,800
Medical Deductible

Out of network $5,600
Out-of-Pocket Maximum | |n network (2x Family) $6,900
(2x Family) Out of network (2x Family) | $13,800
Ou’r'p'o’rlen’r Surgery/ In network $35 after deductible
Facility Fee

Product Name: Health Savings Embedded PPO HSA $4250/100
Metal Level: Silver

Status: See changes below

Year 2022
Out-of-Pocket Maximum | In network (2x Family) $4,250

(2x Family) Out of network (2x Family) | $8,500

Ou’r'p'ahenf Surgery/ In network $0 after deductible
Facility Fee

Product Name: Health Savings Embedded PPO HSA $6850/100

Metal Level: Bronze
Status: No changes for 2023

2023

$3,000
$6,000
$7,050

$14,100

$110 after deductible

2023

$6,250
$12,500

$50 after deductible

Discontinued Products

Shared Cost EPO $5500/70

*Coinsurance applies after deductible, unless otherwise noted.

Silver

13



Notes




Highmark Blue Cross Blue Shield Delaware is an independent licensee of the
Blue Cross Blue Shield Association.

Discrimination is Against the Law

The Claims Administrator/Insurer complies with applicable Federal civil rights
laws and does not discriminate on the basis of race, color, national origin, age,
disability, or sex. The Claims Administrator/Insurer does not exclude people or
treat them differently because of race, color, national origin, age, disability, or
sex. The Claims Administrator/Insurer:

- Provides free aids and services to people with disabilities to communicate
effectively with us, such as:

- Qualified sign language interpreters

- Written information in other formats (large print, audio, accessible
electronic formats, other formats)

- Provides free language services to people whose primary language is not
English, such as:

- Qualified interpreters
- Information written in other languages
If you need these services, contact the Civil Rights Coordinator.

If you believe that the Claims Administrator/Insurer has failed to provide
these services or discriminated in another way on the basis of race, color,
national origin, age, disability, or sex, you can file a grievance with: Civil Rights
Coordinator, P.O. Box 22492, Pittsburgh, PA 15222, Phone: 1-866-286-8295,
TTY: 711, Fax: 412-544-2475, email: CivilRightsCoordinator@highmarkhealth.
org. You can file a grievance in person or by mail, fax, or email. If you need
help filing a grievance, the Civil Rights Coordinator is available to help you.
You can also file a civil rights complaint with the U.S. Department of Health
and Human Services, Office for Civil Rights electronically through the Office
for Civil Rights Complaint Portal, available at https://ocrportal.hhs.gov/ocr/
portal/lobby.jsf, or by mail or phone at:

U.S. Department of Health and Human Services
200 Independence Avenue, SW

Room 509F, HHH Building

Washington, D.C. 20201

1-800-368-1019, 800-537-7697 (TDD)

Complaint forms are available at http://www.hhs.gov/ocr/office/file/index.html.

If you speak English, language assistance services, free of charge, are available
to you. Call 1-877-959-2563.

Si usted habla espanol, servicios de asistencia lingliistica, de forma gratuita,
estan disponibles para usted. Llame al 1-877-959-2563.

AR T AT SR I R E S TR S -
FHELER 1-877-959-2563.

Néu quy vi néi tiéng Viét, ching toi cung cap dich vu hé trg ngdn ngit mién phi
cho quy vi. Xin goi s6 1-877-959-2563.
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1-877-959-2563 £ M3t

“HIGHMARK & @

DELAWARE

Because Life"

Kung nagsasalita ka ng Tagalog, may makukuha kang mga libreng serbisyong
tulong sa wika. Tumawag sa 1-877-959-2563.

Ecnu Bbl roBOpIMTE MO-PYCCKM, Bbl MOXKETe BOCMONb30BaTbCA HecrnnaTHbiMum
ycnyramu A3bIKOBON NOAAEPXKKM. 3BOHUTe 1-877-959-2563.
Al e i) ol dalia dlaall Aalll 3 4 slaall cileas lligh ¢y jall A5l oo i€ 13
. 1-877-959-2563

Si se Kreyol Ayisyen ou pale, gen sévis entépret, gratis-ticheri, ki la pou ede w.
Rele nan 1-877-959-2563.

Si vous parlez francais, les services d'assistance linguistique, gratuitement, sont
a votre disposition. Appelez au 1-877-959-2563.

Dla 0s6b méwiacych po polsku dostepna jest bezptatna pomoc jezykowa.
Zadzwon 1-877-959-2563.

Se a sua lingua é o portugués, temos atendimento gratuito para vocé no seu
idioma. Ligue para 1-877-959-2563.

Se parla italiano, per lei sono disponibili servizi di assistenza linguistica a titolo
gratuito. Chiamare I'1-877-959-2563.

Wenn Sie Deutsch sprechen, steht lhnen unsere fremdsprachliche
Unterstlitzung kostenlos zur Verfligung. Rufen Sie 1-877-959-2563.
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